# COMMUNITY SERVICES

## ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

## BROOMLEYS, HUGGLESCOTE AND WHITWICK CEMETERIES

## A sliding scale for Interments and Exclusive Rights is shown below.

Single Fees

Anyone living in the former Coalville UDC at time of death.

For residents living in care homes outside the area for less than twelve months prior to date of death, evidence must be provided by the Funeral Director to qualify for single fees e.g. Council Tax bill.

Anyone living in Ellistown who pre-purchased a grave in any of the above cemeteries prior to 2002 when Ellistown became a Parish and resided in Ellistown at the time of death will be charged single interment fees.

Evidence of residency in the former Coalville UDC must be provided by the Funeral Director between

	Treble Fees					
	Anyone living out of the former Coalville UDC area for more than 5 years.					
		CURRENT	CURRENT	CURRENT		
		CHARGE	CHARGE	CHARGE		
		01/04/2023	01/04/2023	01/04/2024		
		£р	£р	£р		
	DUDIN COCINDO					
	BURIAL GROUNDS		Whitwick &			
		Coalville	Hugglescot			
	INTERMENTS	(Broomleys)	e			
No Charge	*Single Fee - Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants	287.00	262.00	338.00		
No Charge	*Single Fee - Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years	382.00	350.00	450.00		
No Charge	*Single Fee - Child's grave 12 years to 17 years	572.00	525.00	673.00		
No Charge	*Double Fee - Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infanl	574.00	524.00	676.00		
No Charge	*Double Fee - Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years	764.00	700.00	900.00		
No Charge	*Double Fee - Child's grave 12 years to 17 years	1,144.00	1,050.00	1,346.00		
No Charge	*Treble Fee - Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation and infants	861.00	786.00	1,014.00		
No Charge	*Treble Fee - Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years	1,146.00	1,050.00	1,350.00		
No Charge	*Treble Fee - Child's grave 12 years to 17 years	1,716.00	1,575.00	2,019.00		
477.00	Single Fee Interment	572.00	525.00	673.00		
954.00	Double Fee Interment	1,144.00	1,050.00	1,346.00		
1,431.00	Treble Fee Interment	1,716.00	1,575.00	2,019.00		
No Charge	*Single Fee Cremated Remains - Preterm babies from 24 weeks	170,00	156.00	200.00		
No Charge	*Double Fee Cremated Remains - Preterm babies from 24 weeks	340.00	312.00	400.00		
No Charge	*Treble Fee - Cremated Remains - Preterm babies from 24 weeks	510.00	469.00	600.00		
142.00	Single Fee Cremated Remains	170.00	156.00	200.00		
284.00	Double Fee Cremated Remains	340.00	312.00	400.00		
426.00	Treble Fee Cremated Remains	510.00	469.00	600.00		
79.00	Ash Scattering (All)  * 100% Surcharge for burials on Saturdays.	95.00	87.00	112.00		
	EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL					
307.00	*Burial Plot - Single Fees - Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation	318.00	291.00	374.00		
307.00	*Burial Plot - Single Fees - Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 year:	424.00	388.00	499.00		
307.00	*Burial Plot - Single Fees - Child's grave 12 years to 17 years	635.00	582.00	747.00		
614.00	*Burial Plot - Double Fees - Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestatic	636.00	582.00	748.00		
614.00	*Burial Plot - Double Fees - Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 year	848.00	766.00	998.00		
614.00	*Burial Plot - Double Fees - Child's grave 12 years to 17 years	1,270.00	1,164.00	1,494.00		
921.00	*Burial Plot - Treble Fees - Preterm babies from 24 weeks gestation	954.00	873.00	1,122.00		
921.00	*Burial Plot - Treble Fees - Child's grave 12 months plus to 11 years	1,272.00	1,164.00	1,497.00		
921.00	*Burial Plot - Treble Fees - Child's grave 12 years to 17 years	1,904.00	1,746.00	2,241.00		
529.00	Burial Plot - Single Fees	635.00	582.00	747.00		
1,058.00	Burial Plot - Double Fees	1,270.00	1,164.00	1,494.00		
1,587.00	Burial Plot - Treble Fees	1,905.00	1,746.00	2,241.00		
369.00	*Burial Plot for cremated remains only- Single Fee - Preterm babies	443.00	406.00	521.00		
738.00	*Burial Plot for cremated remains only - Double Fee - Preterm babi	886.00	812.00	1,042.00		
1,107.00	*Burial Plot for cremated remains only - Treble Fee - Preterm babie	1,329.00	1,218.00	1,563.00		
369.00	Burial Plot for cremated remains only - Single Fees	443.00	406.00	521.00		
738.00	Burial Plot for cremated remains only - Double Fees	886.00	812.00	1,042.00		
1,107.00	Burial Plot for cremated remains only - Treble Fees	1,329.00	1,218.00	1,563.00		
286.00	*Cremated Remains Plot-Single Fee - Preterm babies from 24 wee	343.00	315.00	404.00		
572.00	*Cremated Remains Plot - Double Fee - Preterm babies from 24 we	686.00	630.00	808.00		
858.00	*Cremated Remains Plot - Treble Fee - Preterm babies from 24 wer	1,029.00	945.00	1,212.00		
286.00	Cremated Remains Plot - Single Fee	343.00	315.00	404.00		
572.00	Cremated Remains Plot - Double Fee	686.00	630.00	808.00		
858.00	Cremated Remains Plot - Treble Fee	1,029.00	945.00	1,212.00		

1.70% Round

NEW CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p 458.00 684.00 687.00 915.00 1,369.00 1,031.00 1,373.00 2,053.00 684.00 1,369.00 2,053.00 203.00 407.00 610.00 203.00 407.00 610.00 114.00 380.00 507.00 760.00 761.00 1,015.00 1,519.00 1,141.00 1,522.00 2,279.00 760.00 1,519.00 2,279.00 530.00 1,060.00 1,590.00 530.00 1,060.00 1,590.00 411.00 822.00 1,233.00 411.00 822.00

0.10 0.05 0.05 No Charge 0.10 0.65 1.05 1.60 2.10	Per person Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville All Users  CAR PARKING - COALVILLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall of SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES  Part 1 - Monday To Saturday (Inclusive) Short Stay - Up to 1 hour Short Stay - Up to 2 hours Short Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 6 hours Part 2 - Monday To Friday (Inclusive)	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge 0.10 0.65 1.05	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 – 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES – Coslville All Users  CAR PARKING – COALVELLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall users)  SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES  Part 1 – Monday To Saturday (Inclusive) Short Stay – Up to 1 hour Short Stay – Up to 1 hours Short Stay – Up to 1 hours Short Stay – Up to 5 hours Long Stay – Up to 6 hours	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge 0.10 0.65 1.05	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 – 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES – Coslville All Users  CAR PARKING – COALVELLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall users)  SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES  Part 1 – Monday To Saturday (Inclusive) Short Stay – Up to 1 hour Short Stay – Up to 1 hours Short Stay – Up to 1 hours Short Stay – Up to 5 hours Long Stay – Up to 6 hours	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge 0.10	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville All Users  CAR PARKING - COALVILLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall of SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES  Part 1 - Monday To Saturday (Inclusive) Short Stay - Up to 1 hour Short Stay - Up to 2 hours	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge 0.10	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 – 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville All Users  CAR PARKING - COALVILLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall of SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES  Part 1 - Monday To Saturday (Inclusive) Short Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville All Users  CAR PARKING - COALVILLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall of SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES  Part 1 - Monday To Saturday (Inclusive)	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville Alt Users  CAR PARKING - COALVILLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall + SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES	0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville All Users  CAR PARKING - COALVILLE CAR PARKS (Excluding Market Hall of Section 1)	0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years)  PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville All Users	0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05 No Charge	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years) Children (under 5 years) PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Coalville	0.00 0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30 0.30
0.05 0.05	Per person (OAP) Children (aged 5 - 15 years)	0.00 0.00		0.30 0.30		0.30 0.30
0.10	PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Ashby					
£р	PUBLIC CONVENIENCES - Ashby	£р				
6 ~		6		£р	£	р
01/04/2022		01/04/2023		01/04/2024	01/04	4/25
CHARGE		CHARGE		CHARGE	CHAF	RGE
		CURRENT		CURRENT	<u>NE</u>	
0.00						
0.00	Small bed	0.00	0.00	260.00		64.00
0.00	Flower tub	0.00	0.00	40.00		41.00
0.00	HUGGLESCOTE Flower tower	0.00	0.00	85.00	Q	86.00
	HILOOI ESCOTE					
0.00						
0.00		3.00	5.00			
0.00	Flower tower Flower tub	0.00	0.00	85.00 40.00		86.00 41.00
0.00	Small bed	0.00	0.00	260.00 85.00		64.00 86.00
	WHITWICK					
0.00						
0.00	Small bed	0.00	0.00	55.00		56.00
0.00	Large bed Raised bed	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	25.00		64.00 25.00
0.00	BROOMLEYS	0.00	0.00	260.00	20	
	SPONSORSHIP					
56.00	Photocopying costs are additional to charge	67.00	62.00	86.00	8	87.00
	FAMILY HISTORY SEARCH					
61.00	Replacement / Updating of Deeds	73.00	67.00	86.00	8	87.00
61.00	Change of Grave Ownership	73.00	67.00	86.00		87.00
	MISCELLANEOUS CEMETERY CHARGES					
56.00	Additional Inscription	67.00	62.00	79.00	8	80.00
84.00	Vase/Splayed Base	101.00	92.00	119.00	12	21.00
109.00	Kerbs Only	131.00	120.00	154.00	15	57.00
278.00	Headstone and Kerb	334.00	306.00	393.00		00.00
	Headstone	203.00				43.00
169.00			186.00	239.00		
278.00	*Child's Headstone and Kerb	334.00	306.00	393.00	40	00.00
169.00	*Child's Headstone/Memorial	203.00	186.00	239.00	24	43.00
400.00		000.00	400.00	000.00	0.4	
	MONUMENT FEES					
	30 /6 surcharge of all Exclusive Highlis of Bullar					
	50% surcharge on all Exclusive Rights of Burial					
	SELECTION FEES 50% surcharge on all Exclusive Rights of Burial					

	CAR PARKING - ASHBY CAR PARKS			
	SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES			
0.65	Part 1 - Monday To Saturday (Inclusive) Short Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.65	0.65	0.65
1.05	Short Stay - Up to 2 hours	1.05	1.05	1.05
1.60 2.10	Short Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 6 hours	1.60 2.10	1.60 2.10	1.60 2.10
2.60	All day	2.60	2.60	2.60
0.00	Part 2 - Monday To Friday (Inclusive) Long Stay - Up to half hour visitors only	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.65	Long Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.65	0.65	0.65
1.05	Long Stay - Up to 2 hours	1.05	1.05	1.05
1.60 2.10	Long Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 6 hours	1.60 2.10	1.60 2.10	1.60 2.10
2.60	All day	2.60	2.60	2.60
0.65	Part 2 - Saturday Long Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.65	0.65	0.65
1.05	Long Stay - Up to 2 hours	1.05	1.05	1.05
1.60	Long Stay - Up to 3 hours	1.60	1.60	1.60
2.10 2.60	Long Stay - Up to 6 hours All day	2.10 2.60	2.10 2.60	2.10 2.60
	Part 3 - Monday To Sunday (Inclusive) - Tariff 24 hours	;		
N/A	Up to 2 hours	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A N/A	Up to 3 hours Up to 8 hours	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
N/A	24 hour charge	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A
	Part 4 - Season Tickets			
11.50	Weekly ticket (Monday to Saturday) Long stay only	11.50	11.50	11.50
38.00	Month ticket (Monday to Saturday) Long stay only	38.00	38.00	38.00
<u> </u>	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGE POINTS (charged from hrly rate to pe	er ki <b>l</b> owatt hour Jan 202	<u>12)</u>	
0.30		0.70	0.70	0.70
9	CAR PARKING - COMMUNITY CAR PARKS			
<u> </u>	SCALE OF CHARGES FOR USE OF CAR PARKING PLACES			
	Part 1 - Monday To Saturday (Inclusive)			
0.00	Short Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	Short Stay - Up to 2 hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00 0.00	Short Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 6 hours	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
0.00	Part 2 - Monday To Friday (Inclusive) Long Stay - Up to half hour visitors only	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	Long Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	Long Stay - Up to 2 hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	Long Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 6 hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Part 2 - Saturday			
0.00	Long Stay - Up to 1 hour	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	Long Stay - Up to 2 hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	Long Stay - Up to 3 hours Long Stay - Up to 6 hours	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00
	Deat 2 Manday To Conday (Industry) Tariff 24 house			
N/A	Part 3 - Monday To Sunday (Inclusive) - Tariff 24 hours Up to 2 hours	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A	Up to 3 hours	N/A	N/A	N/A
N/A N/A	Up to 8 hours 24 hour charge	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
	Part 4 - Season Tickets			
0.00	Weekly ticket (Monday to Saturday) Long stay only Month ticket (Monday to Saturday) Long stay only	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
<u>.</u>	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SERVICES			
410.00	Environmental protection Noise surveys:	451.00	483.00	491.00
ce on application		Price on application	403.00	491.00
07.00	Private Sector Housing:	100.00	<b>,</b>	
97.00 410.00	Visa condition inspections  Housing Act 2004 enforcement notices (not including Hazard awar	106.00 451.00	113.00 483.00	115.00 491.00
330.00	Housing Act 2004 enforcement notices (not including Hazard awar Houses in multiple occupation administration fee	363.00	483.00 388.00	491.00 395.00
432.00	Houses in multiple occupation licence fee	475.00	508.00	517.00
330.00 432.00	Houses in multiple occupation administration renewal fee Houses in multiple occupation licence renewal fee	363.00 475.00	388.00 508.00	395.00 517.00
				5.11.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Statutory Fees

CHARGE			CHARGE	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CHARGE</u> 01/04/2024		NEW CHARGE 01/04/25	
<u>04/01/2022</u> £ p			<u>04/01/2023</u> £ p	£ p		£ p	
~ F	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990 - INDUSTR						
1,650.00	Initial application fee (except mobiles) Standard Processes		1,650.00	1,650.00 1		1,650.00	1
1,188.00	Standard Processes - late application - active in	nstallation - a	1,188.00			1,188.00	
155.00	Reduced fee activities (except VRs)		155.00			155.00	
257.00	PVR I & II combined  Vehicle Refinishers (VRs) & other reduced fee a	ethities	257.00 362.00			257.00 362.00	
362.00 155.00	Service Stations (reduced fee activity)	cuvities	155.00			155.00	
155.00	Oil Burners & Vaporising Receptacles (reduced	fee activity)	155.00			155.00	
71.00	Reduced fee activity - late application - active in	nstallation - a	71.00	¹ 71.00 ¹		71.00	1
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990 - INDUSTR	AL PROCES	SSES PART B				
	Initial application fee - Mobile plant						
1,650.00	for the 1st application		1,650.00	1,650.00 1		1,650.00	1
1,650.00	for the 2nd application		1,650.00			1,650.00	
985.00	for the 3rd application		985.00			985.00	
985.00 985.00	for the 4th application for the 5th application		985.00 985.00			985.00 985.00	
985.00	for the 6th application		985.00			985.00	
985.00	for the 7th application		985.00	985.00 1		985.00	1
498.00	for the 8th and subsequent applications		498.00	1 498.00 1		498.00	1
310.00	Combination of Part B and waste application ac	lditional fee	310.00	1 310.00 1		310.00	1
full	Refund of all grades of application fees Refund in full if permit not issued		full	¹ full ¹		full	1
	Annual Subsistence Charge - (except mobiles)						
772.00	3 ,	ombined with	772.00	1 772.00 1		772.00	1
1,161.00		ombined with	1,161.00	1,161.00 1		1,161.00	
1,747.00	•	ombined with	1,747.00			1,747.00	
79.00	Reduced fee activities: LOW Reduced fee activities: MEDIUM		79.00 158.00			79.00	
158.00 237.00	Reduced fee activities: HIGH		237.00			158.00 237.00	
113.00	PVR I & II Combined: LOW		113.00			113.00	
226.00	PVR I & II Combined: MEDIUM		226.00	226.00 1		226.00	1
341.00	PVR I & II Combined: HIGH		341.00			341.00	
228.00 365.00	Vehicle refinishers & other reduced fee activitie Vehicle refinishers & other reduced fee activitie		228.00 365.00			228.00 365.00	
548.00	Vehicle refinishers & other reduced fee activitie		548.00			548.00	
	Part B installations subject to E-PRTR Regulation reporting	ig an extra £99 t	to be added to the	above fees			
	Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile plant						
HIGH 1,551.00	for the 1st permit	LC MEE	HIGH 1,551.00	LOW 626.00	MEDIUM HIG 1034.00 1,551.0		
1,551.00	for the 2nd permit ~ if 1 permit held	### ###	1,551.00		1034.00 1,551.0		
924.00	for the 3rd permit ~ if 2 permits held	### ###	924.00		617.00 924.0		
924.00	for the 4th permit ~ if 3 permits held	### ###	924.00		617.00 924.0		
924.00	for the 5th permit ~ if 4 permits held	*** ***	924.00 924.00		617.00 924.0		
924.00 924.00	for the 6th permit ~ if 5 permits held for the 7th permit ~ if 6 permits held	### ###	924.00		617.00 924.0 617.00 924.0		
473.00	for the 8th permit ~ if 7 permits held	### ###	473.00		316.00 473.0		
pro-rata	Deductions from all grades of subsistence charge One -twelfth (pro-rata) for each full month rem		pro-rata	1 pro-rata		pro-rata	
pro-rata		aning in ye	pro-tata	pro-rata		pro-rata	
pro-rata	Refund of subsistence charge  One -twelfth (pro-rata) for each full month rem	aining in ye	pro-rata	1 pro-rata		pro-rata	
	<sup>1</sup> Statutory Fees						
CHARGE			CURRENT CHARGE	CURRENT CHARGE		NEW CHARGE	
04/01/2022			04/01/2023	01/04/2024		01/04/25	
£ p			£p	£ p		£ p	
	Transfer and Surrender						
169.00	Transfer in full for Standard process		169.00			169.00	
497.00 78.00	Partial Transfer  New operator at low risk reduced fee activity		497.00 78.00			497.00 78.00	
0.00	Surrender: all Part B activities		0.00			0.00	
0.00	Transfer in full for reduced fee activity		0.00	0.00 1		0.00	1
47,00	Partial Transfer for reduced fee activity		47.00	47.00 1		47.00	1
	Temporary transfer for mobiles						
53.00	First transfer		53.00			53.00	
53,00	Repeat following enforcement or warning		53.00	53.00 1		53.00	'

Substantial change s10 and s11
Standard process
Standard process where the substantial change results in a
Reduced fee activities

1,050.00 <sup>1</sup> 1,650.00 <sup>1</sup> 102.00 <sup>1</sup> 1,050.00 <sup>1</sup> 1,650.00 <sup>1</sup> 102.00 <sup>1</sup> 1,050.00 1,650.00 102.00

1,050.00 1,650.00 102.00 04/01/2023

	LAPPC mobile plant charges for 2023/24		A P P	Cubalatana fa	AP	Cubalatana for
HIGH	Applical Subsist Number of authorisations fee LOWEDIU	tence fee HIGH	Application fee	Subsistence fee LOW MEDIUM	Application HIGH fee	n Subsistence fee LOW MEDIUM HIGH
1506.00	1 ### ### ###	1506.00 1	1650.00	646.00 1034.00	1506.00 1 1650.00	
1506.00 924.00	2 3 *** *** ***	1506.00 ¹ 924.00 ¹	1650.00 985.00	646.00 1034.00 385.00 617.00	1506.00 <sup>1</sup> 1650.00 924.00 <sup>1</sup> 985.00	
924.00	4 ### ### ###	924.00 1	985.00	385.00 617.00	924.00 1 985.00	
924.00	5 ### ### ###	924.00 1	985.00	385.00 617.00	924.00 1 985.00	
924.00 924.00	6 ### ### ### 7 ### ### ###	924.00 <sup>1</sup> 924.00 <sup>1</sup>	985.00 985.00	385.00 617.00 385.00 617.00	924.00 <sup>1</sup> 985.00 924.00 <sup>1</sup> 985.00	
473.00	8 and over ### ### ###	473.00 1	498.00	198.00 316.00	473.00 ¹ 498.00	
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990 - INDUSTRIAL PROCES	SES PART A				
	Initial application fee - Standard and mobile processes	0201711171				
3,363.00	LA application element	3,363.00 1	3,363.00 1		3,363.00 1,188.00	
1,188.00	Process fee -operating without a licence - additional fee	1,188.00 1	1,188.00 1		1,100.00	
47.00	Pre-Application advice - up to 1 hour free for each standard perm thereafter charged at	47.00	50.00		51.00	0
	thorounter charged at					
6.11	Refund of application fees  Refund in full if permit not issued	full 1	f 1		full	1
full	Return in takin permit not issued	full 1	full 1		Iuii	
	Variation of a permit					
1,368.00	Substantial variation	1,368.00 1	1,368.00 1		1,368.00	1
	Refund of Variation Notice fee					
full	Refund in full if notice not issued	full 1	full 1		full	1
	Transfer and Surrender					
235.00	Transfer in full for process	235.00 1	235.00 1		235.00	
698.00 698.00	Partial Transfer Surrender	698.00 <sup>1</sup>	698.00 <sup>1</sup>		698.00 698.00	
696.00	Suiteridei	090.00	696,00		090.00	
	Subsistence charges					
1,447.00 1,611.00	Annual Subsistence: LOW Annual Subsistence: MEDIUM	1,447.00 <sup>1</sup> 1,611.00 <sup>1</sup>	1,447.00 <sup>1</sup> 1,611.00 <sup>1</sup>		1,447.00 1,611.00	
2,334.00	Annual Subsistence: HIGH	2,334.00 1	2,334.00 1		2,334.00	
1,368.00	Substantial variations	1,368.00 1	1,368.00 1		1,368.00	1
	Deductions from subsistence charges					
pro-rata	One -twelfth (pro-rata) for each full month remaining in ye	pro-rata 1	pro-rata 1		pro-rata	1
	Refund of subsistence charge					
pro-rata	One -twelfth (pro-rata) for each full month remaining in ye	pro-rata 1	pro-rata ¹		pro-rata	1
	¹ Statutory Fees					
	CONTAMINATED LAND					
	The provision of contaminated land reports falls under the Environ Regulations 2004 and therefore the Council is unable to charge for		tion			
	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are gi		ion.			
			ion.			
		ven on applicat <u>CURRENT</u>	CURRENT		<u>NEW</u>	
CHARGE 04/01/2022		ven on applicat <u>CURRENT</u> <u>CHARGE</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CHARGE</u>		CHARGE	
04/01/2022		CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023	CURRENT			
		ven on applicat <u>CURRENT</u> <u>CHARGE</u>	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CHARGE</u> <u>01/04/2024</u>		CHARGE 01/04/25	
04/01/2022		CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023	<u>CURRENT</u> <u>CHARGE</u> <u>01/04/2024</u>		CHARGE 01/04/25	
<u>04/01/2022</u> £ p	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git scrap METAL DEALERS - LICENCES	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p		<u>CHARGE</u> 01/04/25	
04/01/2022 £ p 503.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git scrap METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p	
04/01/2022 ₤ p 503.00 66.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git screen and git screen are git screen are git screen and git screen are git screen are git screen and git screen are git screen are git screen are git screen and git screen are git scre	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p 553.00 72.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p 602.00	
04/01/2022 £ p 503.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git scrap METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p	
04/01/2022 ₤ p 503.00 66.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git screen and git screen are git screen are git screen and git screen are git screen are git screen and git screen are git screen are git screen are git screen and git screen are git scre	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p 553.00 72.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00	
£ p  503.00  66.00  295.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p 553.00 72.00 321.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00	
04/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p 553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00	
04/01/2022 £ p  503.00  66.00  295.00  503.00  167.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00	
04/01/2022 £ p  503.00  66.00  295.00  503.00  167.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00	
04/01/2022 £ p  503.00  66.00  295.00  503.00  167.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  HIGH HEDGES  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00 41.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00	
04/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  HIGH HEDGES	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00 41.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 199.00	
04/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any actic	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00 41.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 199.00	
04/01/2022 £ p  503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any action CARAVAN & CONTROL OF DEVELOPMENT ACT 1980  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023  £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00  553.00 on through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00 41.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 199.00	
104/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  HIGH HEDGES  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any action CARAVAN & CONTROL OF DEVELOPMENT ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7-79 £8.00 per additional 5 units)	CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023  £ p  553.00  72.00  321.00  553.00  183.00  38.00  553.00 on through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p  592.00  77.00  344.00  592.00  41.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p  602.00  78.00 350.00 602.00  42.00	
66.00 295.00 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any actical CARAVAN & CONTROL OF DEVELOPMENT ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7-79 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00  0 through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00 41.00 592.00 courts		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 42.00	
£ p  503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00  208.00 131.00 72.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any actication of the Complex Control of Development ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7-79 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence  Transfer of licence	CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023 £ p 553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00 553.00 on through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p  592.00  77.00  344.00  592.00  41.00  592.00  244.00  154.00		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p  602.00  78.00 350.00 602.00  42.00  248.00	
66.00 295.00 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any actical CARAVAN & CONTROL OF DEVELOPMENT ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7-79 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00  0 through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p 592.00 77.00 344.00 592.00 41.00 41.00 592.00 244.00 85.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p 602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 199.00 42.00 248.00 157.00 86.00	
£ p  503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00  208.00 131.00 72.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any actication of the Complex Control of Development ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7-79 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence  Transfer of licence	CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023 £ p 553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 38.00 553.00 on through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p  592.00  77.00  344.00  592.00  41.00  592.00  244.00  154.00  85.00  107.00  110.00		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p  602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 199.00 42.00 248.00 157.00 86.00 109.00	
104/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00 208.00 131.00 72.00 91.00	SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  HIGH HEDGES  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any acti  CARAVAN & CONTROL OF DEVELOPMENT ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7-70 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence  Transfer of licence  Annual fee (+£7-70-£8.00 per additional 5 units)	CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023  £ p  553.00  72.00  321.00  553.00  183.00  38.00  553.00  on through the	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p  592.00  77.00  344.00  592.00  41.00  592.00  196.00  41.00  154.00  85.00  107.00  110.00  441.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p  602.00  78.00 350.00 602.00  199.00 42.00  157.00 86.00 109.00  112.00 448.00	
104/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00 530.00 131.00 72.00 91.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any action of the control of Development ACT 1960  MOBILE HOMES ACT 2013  Application for new licence (+£7,79 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence  Transfer of licence  Annual fee (+£7,70 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Deposit, vary or delete site rules	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023  £ p  553.00  72.00  321.00  553.00  183.00  183.00  284.00  144.00  79.00  100.00  102.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p  592.00  77.00  344.00  592.00  41.00  592.00  244.00  154.00  85.00  107.00  110.00		CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p  602.00 78.00 350.00 602.00 199.00 42.00 248.00 157.00 86.00 109.00	
104/01/2022 £ p 503.00 66.00 295.00 503.00 167.00 35.00 530.00 131.00 72.00 91.00 93.00 375.00	It may only recover costs of printing and postage and prices are git  SCRAP METAL DEALERS - LICENCES  Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Replacement Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Variation to Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Renewal of Site Licence & Collectors Licence  Multiple Site fee for each further site  Official Copies/Duplicates  Investigation and assessment into complaints about high hedges required enforcement action including remedial notice and any actication and application for new licence (+£7-70 £8.00 per additional 5 units)  Amendment of a licence  Transfer of licence  Annual fee (+£7-70-£8.00 per additional 5 units)  Deposit, vary or delete site rules  Enforcement costs - per notice served	ven on applicat  CURRENT CHARGE 94/01/2023 £ p  553.00 72.00 321.00 553.00 183.00 183.00  144.00 79.00 100.00 102.00 412.00	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p  592.00  77.00  344.00  592.00  41.00  592.00  196.00  41.00  154.00  85.00  107.00  110.00  441.00		CHARGE 0104/25 £ p  602.00  78.00 350.00 602.00  199.00 42.00  157.00 86.00 109.00  112.00 448.00	

<u>CHARGE</u> 04/01/2022			CURRENT CHARGE 04/01/2023	CURRENT CHARGE 01/04/2024 £ p	NEW CHARGE 01/04/25 £ p
£p			£р		
N	IEWMARKET - COALV <b>I</b> LL	E: charges upon opening of new market			
_					
		MS			
25.00	Market stall	1	25.00	25.00	25.00
		MS			
25.00	Market stall	2	25.00	25.00	25.00
		MS			
19.00	Market stall	3	19.00	19.00	19.00
		MS			
20.00	Market stall	4	20.00	20.00	20.00
00.00	Market stall	MS 5	20.00	20.00	22.22
20.00	Market stall	MS	20.00	20.00	20.00
		6/			
		MS			
50.00	Market stall	7	50.00	50.00	50.00
17.50	Casual stall	CS1	17.50	17.50	17.50
17.50	Casual stall	CS2	17.50	17.50	17.50
17.50	Casual stall	CS3	17.50	17.50	17.50
17.50	Casual stall	CS4	17.50	17.50	17.50
17.50	Casual stall	CS5	17.50	17,50	17,50
17.50	Casual stall	CS6	17.50	17.50	17.50
17,50	Casual stall	CS7	17.50	17.50	17.50
17.50	Casual stall	CS8	17.50	17.50	17.50
17.50	Casual stall	CS9	17.50	17.50	17.50
		CU1			
60,00	Catering unit	601	60.00	60.00	60.00
		CU2			
50.00	Catering unit	602	50.00	50.00	50.00
		CU3			
45.00	Catering unit		45.00	45.00	45.00
		CU4			
40.00	Catering unit		40.00	40.00	40.00
	* The above charges a	re subject to vat at 20%			
from 15.00 per hour	Room Hire - Managers	discretion to include food and beverag <b>eorh</b> a	5.00 per hour	from 15.00 per hour	from 15.00 per hour
10,00		eviewed with framework electricity tariffs ar		15.00	15.00